502682266 02/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728873

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GANESH KUMAR B	ANGAH		12/15/2013		
TJEN TSENG SIEW			12/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MOL ACCESS	SPORTAL SDN. BHD			
Street Address:	LOT 07-03 & 0	08-03, LEVEL 7 & 8, BERJAYA TIMES SQ	UARE, NO. 1		
City:	JALAN IMBI, 5	55100, KUALA LUMPUR			
State/Country:	MALAYSIA				
		13390929			
Application Number		Num	per		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Fax Number:	(443)283-8430 2837000			
	(443 4432	2837000	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(443 4432 rahn		om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	(443 4432 rahn <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: RAH	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.c nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(443 4432 rahn <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: RAH 1002	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.c nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC 25 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	(443 4432 rahn <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: RAH 1002 SUI	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.c nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(443 4432 rahn 1 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> e: RAH 1002 SUI ^T COL	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com, nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC 25 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY FE 212	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(443 4432 rahn I be sent via US Ma e: RAH 1002 SUIT COL	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC 25 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY FE 212 .UMBIA, MARYLAND 21044	om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(443 4432 rahn I be sent via US Ma e: RAH 1002 SUIT COL	2837000 nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com nan@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com nil when the email attempt is unsuccessful. IMAN LLC 25 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY FE 212 UMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 ADA.1001	om		

PATENT REEL: 032226 FRAME: 0108

source=ADA.1001_Assignment_Bangah_02162014#page1.tif source=ADA.1001_Assignment_Siew_02162014#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, consultation, affiliation, etc., and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

MOL AccessPortal Sdn. Bhd LOT 07-03 & 08-03, Level 7 & 8, Berjaya Times Square, No. 1 Jalan Imbi, 55100, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

a company of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, and MOL AccessPortal Sdn. Bhd (hereinafter "the Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

VALUE EXCHANGE SYSTEM FOR USE WITHIN AN INTERNET-BASED SOCIAL NETWORK as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor on the date indicated by each inventor signature below, and further identified by the attorney docket number referenced above;

□executed concurrently herewith or \(\text{U}\)U.S. Application Serial No. \(\frac{13/390,929}{13/390,929}\) filed on \(\text{February 16. 2012}\) for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefor which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts in the United States and worldwide.

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the practitioner(s) with authorized power of attorney to insert in this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for filing and/or recordation of this document.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of Malaysia.

-		 				<u></u>
(1)	Name of Inventor: Ganesh Kumar Bangah					
			æ	g-	nce	994A
	Signature:	Date:	and the same	J	DEC	2013

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, consultation, affiliation, etc., and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

MOL AccessPortal Sdn. Bhd LOT 07-03 & 08-03, Level 7 & 8, Berjaya Times Square, No. 1 Jalan Imbi, 55100, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

a company of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, and MOL AccessPortal Sdn. Bhd (hereinafter "the Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

VALUE EXCHANGE SYSTEM FOR USE WITHIN AN INTERNET-BASED SOCIAL NETWORK as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor on the date indicated by each inventor signature below, and further identified by the attorney docket number referenced above; □executed concurrently herewith or ⋈U.S. Application Serial No. 13/390,929 filed on February 16, 2012 for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefor which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts in the United States and worldwide.

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the practitioner(s) with authorized power of attorney to insert in this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for filing and/or recordation of this document.

This as	ssignment is governed by the substantive laws of Malaysia.		
			~
(2)	Name of Inventor: Tien Tseng Siew		_
	Signature:	Date: 1 5 DEC 20	Service of the servic

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032226 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 02/16/2014